# 12-19-2001

# 

101921595

#### U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

**VER SHEET** 

Patent and Trademark Office Docket No. 420050000015

**VLY** 

To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies):     IBJ Whitehall Business Credit Corporation, formerly known as IBJ Schroder Business Credit Corporation, as Agent	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: American Pharmaceutical Partners, Inc. Internal Address: Suite 1270 Street Address: 10866 Wilshire Boulevard City: Los Angeles, State: CA ZIP: 90024*  □ Individual(s) citizenship: □ □ Association: □ □ General Partnership: □ □ Limited Partnership: □ □ Limited Partnership: □ □ Corporation-State: □ Delaware □ Other: □ Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ☒ No			
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the example of the second of the secon	xecution date of the application is:*  B. Registration No.(s)  See Schedule A attached hereto.			
Additional numbers attached? ■ Yes □ No				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and trademark registrations involved: 26			
Patricia Marquez, Legal Assistant Morrison & Foerster LLP 1290 Avenue of the Americas New York, New York 10104-0012	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$665.00  Enclosed  ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account, referencing Attorney Docket 420050000015  8. Deposit account number: 03-1952			
The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any fees under 37 C.F.R. § 1.21 which may				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Name: Jeffrey S. Schrepfer, Esq.    12/17/200				
Total number of pages comprising cover sheet, attachments and document: *  9/2001 GTON11 00000131 1704101  40.00 OP  625.00 OP  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:				
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231				

sf-1219268

**TRADEMARK REEL: 002409 FRAME: 0760** 

### SCHEDULE A

## REGISTRATIONS

Trademark	Registration or Serial Number	Registration Date
LYPHOMED	1,704,101	July 28, 1992
M.V.C. 9+4	1,659,410	October 8, 1991
NEBUPENT	1,711,083	September 1, 1992
LYPHOCIN	1,562,957	October 31, 1989
PEDTRACE	1,423,565	January 6, 1987
NEOTRACE	1,423,564	January 6, 1987
MAXIFILL	1,388,211	April 1, 1986
PENTAM	1,358,807	September 10, 1985
MAXIVIAL	1,354,923	August 20, 1995
HEP-FLUSH	1,337,524	May 28, 1985
LYPHOLYTE	1,322,945	March 5, 1985
TRACELYTE	1,322,944	March 5, 1985
VITAGARD	1,342,141	June 18, 1985
M.V.C. 9+3	1,306,775	November 27, 1984
LYPHO MED	1,282,090	June 19, 1984
IODOPEN	1,311,934	January 1, 1985
MOLYPEN	1,282,074	June 19, 1984
P.T.E.	1,424,449	March 31, 1987
SELEPEN	1,282,073	June 19, 1984
SPARK KIT	1,291,778	August 28, 1984
SPARKIT	1,129,513	January 22, 1980
INJECT-ALL	1,252,131	September 27, 1983
INJECT-ALL	1,129,121	January 15, 1980
M.T.E.	1,207,817	September 14, 1982

3

sf-1213107

TRADEMARK REEL: 002409 FRAME: 0761

Trademark	Registration or Serial Number	Registration Date
BRISTOJECT	817,875	November 1, 1966
MURI-LUBE	774,860	August 11, 1964

RELEASE

This Release granted on this 14th day of December, 2001, by IBJ Whitehall

Business Credit Corporation, formerly known as IBJ Schroder Business Credit

Corporation, as Agent ("Secured Party"), as follows:

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, American Pharmaceutical Partners, Inc., a Delaware corporation,

(the "Assignor") has heretofore granted to the Secured Party a security interest in certain

U.S. trademarks and trademark registrations and applications (the "Marks"), more

particularly set forth on Schedule A attached hereto, together with the goodwill of the

business symbolized by such Marks, and as recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark

Office;

WHEREAS, the Secured Party wishes to release, restore and reassign all right,

title and interest in and to the Marks to the Assignor and to dissolve any and all liens and

encumbrances respecting the Marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is

hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party hereby releases, discharges, quit claims,

relinquishes, without warranty, and reassigns unto the Assignor any and all right, title and

interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized

thereby, and the security interest as granted to the Secured Party by the Assignor.

1

sf-1213107

TRADEMARK REEL: 002409 FRAME: 0763 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, by and through its authorized officer,

has caused this instrument to be executed on the date first written above.

IBJ Whitehall Business Credit Corporation, formerly known as IBJ Business Credit Corporation, as Agent

By: Name:

Title:

**RECORDED: 12/19/2001**